## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 503 by Representative Carmody

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "to provide" and before "Holy Bible" delete "a certain" and insert
  "that the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "to" and insert "shall"

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, line 7, after "<u>§170.19.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Official state</u>
   <u>book; Holy Bible; recognition and acknowledgment of state motto</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 15 in their entirety and insert "<u>Holy Bible.</u>"